








FOE; @E UNL TD& SPREADERS* GPS EQUIPMENT* CONVEY ORS

ITEM PAGE NO.
Conveyor Drive 1
Conveyor Idler 2
Spinner Assembly w/Deflectors 3
Jack Shaft Assembly 5
Spinner Guards & Material Flow Divider 6
Spinner/Conveyor Drive Hydraulics 8
Front Trailer Hydraulics 8.1
Main Valve Block Assembly 10
Inverted "V" & Cross Brace Assembly 14
Sensor Wiring Harness 15
John Deere AN304173 Electrical Harness Adapter Kit 15.1
Decals 16
Gear Box 17
Belt Over Pintle Chain 18
Feedgate Assembly 19
Swinging Endgate & Feedgate Assembly 19.1
Swinging Endgate Catch/Release Assembly 19.2
Hillside Flow Divider 20
Hydraulic Pipes 21
Chain Shields 22
Light Options 23
Front Belt Sealer 24
#2 Straight Chain 26
Hydraulic Swinging Endgate 30
Trailer Hydraulic Brakes 31
Safety Decals 35
Trailer Decals 35.1

Trailer Parts Manual Table of Contents






F@K@E UNL& TD@ SPREADERS* GPS EQUIPMENT * CONVEYORS

CONVEYORIDLER

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 1209-40 Flat Washer - 3/8" 12
3 1217-103 Bearing - Take Up 2
5 1234-103 RH RH Weldment - Take Up 1
6 1234-103 Weldment - Take Up 1
7 Set Screw - 3/8"-24 UNF x 3/8" Lg. 4
8 1225-02 Weldment - Take Up Bolt 2
9 1200-302SS Carriage Bolt - 3/8" UNC x 1" SS 12
10 1220-515 Shaft - Idler
11 Set Screw - 5/16"-24 UNF x 5/16" Lg.

12 1205-27 Nut - 3/8" UNC SS 12
13 1205-79 Nut - 1" UNC 4
14 1217-15 Sprocket - Idler 2
15 1209-43 Lock Washer - 3/8" SS 12

HOME OF THE FORCE FIELD Pg. 2




SPREADERS * GPS EQUIPMENT * CONVEYORS

OPTIONAL SPINNER ASSY. WITH DEFLECTORS

Pg.

HOME OF THE "FORCE" FIET1.D




FORCE UNLTD.

SPREADERS * GPS EQUIPMENT * CONVEYORS

24" ASSY | 30" ASSY
ITEM | PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. QTY.
1 1234-301 Weldment - 24" Spinner Assembly 1 -
Requires:
1200-404 (4) Carriage Bolt-1/2" UNC x 2" SS
1209-61 (4) Flat Washer - 1 /2" SS
1209-63 (4) Lock Washer - 1/2" SS
1205-36 (8) Nut- 1/2" UNC SS
1A | 1218-15 Adapter - Mounting 2 -
Requires:
Same as 1234-301 (Above)
1 1236-301 Weldment - 30" Spinner Assembly - |
Requires:
Same as 1234-301 (Above)
2 1234-108 Weldment - SS Deflector (132" OA Fender Width) IRH, 1 LH | 1 RH 1 LH
2 1234-108MS | Weldment - MS Deflector (132" OA Fender Width)
Requires:
1200-3011 (4) Hex Head Capscrew - 3/8" UNC x 1" SS
1209-41 (8) Flat Washer - 3/8" SS
1209-43 (4) Lock Washer - 3/8" SS
1205-27 (4) Nut- 3/8" UNC SS
Per Deflector
2 1236-108 Weldment - SS Deflector (96" OA Fender Width)
2 1236-108MS | Weldment - MS Deflector (96" OA Fender Width)
Requires:
Same as 1234-108 (Above)
3 1213-15 Motor - Hydraulic (24" Disc) 2 -
Requires: (Per Motor)
1200-403 (4) Socket Head Capscrew - 1/2" UNC x 1-1/2"
1209-62 (4) Lock Washer - 1/2"
1213-155 (1) Key - Square, 5/16" x 1-1/2" Lg.
Replacement Parts:
1213-156 Seal Kit
1213-157 Shaft & Gear Set
3 1213-206 Motor - Hydraulic (30" Disc) - 2
Requires: (Per Motor)
1200-403 (4) Socket Head Capscrew - 1/2" UNC x 1-1/2"
1209-62 (4) Lock Washer-1/2"
1213-155 (1) Key - Square, 5/16" x 1-1/2" Lg,
Replacement Parts:
1213-145 SK Seal Kit
4 1218-73 Assembly - Jack Shaft with Sensor Mount (24" Disc) 1 -
Requires:
1200-400SS (1) Hex Head Capscrew - 1/2" UNC x 1" SS
1209-100 (1) Washer - 1 /2" MS (Special)
1200-4011 (4) Hex Head Capscrew - 1/2" UNC x 1-1/4" SS
1209-63 (4) Lock Washer - 1/2" SS
4 1218-732M | Assembly - Jack Shaft with Sensor Mount (30" Disc) - 1

Requires:
Same as 1218-73 (Above)

Optional Spinner Assy. wiDeflectors




F 0 CE UNL T Dg SPREADERS*GPS EQUIPMENT* CONVEY ORS
24" ASSY 30" ASSY
ITEM PART NO. |DESCRIPTION QTY QTY
5 1218-72 Assembly - Jack Shaft without Sensor Mount (24" Disc) 1 -
Requires:
1200-400SS (1) Hex Head Capscrew - /2" UNC x 1" SS
1209-100 (1) Washer - 1/2" MS (Specia)
1200-4011 (4) Hex Head Capscrew - /2" UNC x 1-1/4" SS
1209-63 (4) Lock Washer - 1/2" SS
5 1218-722M  [Assembly - Jack Shaft without Sensor Mount (30" Disc) - 1
Requires:
Same as 1218-72 (Above)
6 1218-750 Universal 24" Disc - Dished 2 -
Requires:
1200-203 (6) Hex Head Capscrew - 1/4" UNC x 1" MS
1205-10 (6) Top Lock Nut - 1/4"
Per Disc
6 1218-350 Universal 30" Disc - Dished - 2
Requires:
1200-252 (6) Hex Head Capscrew - 5/16" UNC x 1-1/4" MS
1205-17 (6) Top Lock Nut - 5/16"
Per Disc
7 1218-71 Weldment - Fin, Left Hand 4 6
Requires:
1200-250 Hex Head Capscrew - 5/16" UNC x 3/4" MS 3 Per Fin
1200-251 Hex Head Capscrew - 5/16" UNC x 1" MS 3 Per Fin
1205-17 Top Lock Nut - 5/16" 3 Per Fin 3 Per Fin
10 1218-70 Weldment - Fin, Right Hand 4 6
Requires:
1200-250 Hex Head Capscrew - 5/16" UNC x 3/4" MS 3 Per Fin
1200-251 Hex Head Capscrew - 5/16" UNC x 1" MS 3 Per Fin
1205-17 Top Lock Nut - 5/16" 3 Per Fin 3 Per Fin
12 1218-01 Grip - Foam 1 1
13 1218-04 Adjusting - Safety Snap Pin 1 1
14 1225-01 Threaded Rod - Fine, /2" x 3" Lg., SS 1 1
Requires:
1205-38 (2) Nut - Hex /2" UNFMS
15 1218-02 Rod End - Ball Joint, SS 2 2
Requires:
1209-61 (1) Flat Washer - 1/2" SS
1205-39 (2) Lock Nut - Nylon Insert, Thin /2" UNC SS
1200-350 (1) Hex Head Capscrew - 1/2" UNC x 1-1/2" SS
Per Rod End
16 1218-03 Weldment - Adjusting Handle 1 1
Requires:
1218-06 (1) Washer - Oversized
1200-350 (1) Hex Head Capscrew - 1/2" UNC x 1-1/2" SS
1205-39 (2) Lock Nut - Nylon Insert, Thin /2" UNC SS

Optional Spinner Assy. with Deflectors






